## **Freedom Rewards Card Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Membership is free.
- To be eligible for the Freedom card you must be able to produce a DD Form 2 military ID.
- Freedom Card will replace your tier card but members will still receive birthdays offers, discounts and monthly offers based on their tier level.
- 4. Valid, government-issued photo identification is required to become a Freedom Rewards member and to be eligible to receive program benefits.
- Only individual persons are eligible for Freedom Rewards program membership. Corporations or other entities are not eligible to become a Freedom Rewards member or to accrue Freedom Rewards points.
- Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino reserve the right to deny application for membership or terminate membership at any time in its sole discretion.
- No person who has been placed or has placed themselves on the list of individuals excluded from Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino facilities shall be eligible for Freedom Rewards membership or any associated benefits.
- Freedom Rewards accounts and membership benefits are non-transferable under any circumstances, including death and divorce.
- Use of the Freedom Rewards card to accrue points by anyone other than the cardholder will result in the forfeiture of the accrued points and may result in termination of the membership. The benefits of the program are intended for the use of the person named on the account.
- 10. Unredeemed Freedom Rewards Club points, comps and/or other rewards will expire after 12 months of inactivity.
- Freedom Rewards cards are the property of Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino, and must be returned upon request of Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino.
- 12. Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to confiscate the Freedom Rewards Club card and terminate member's membership and all associated benefits for violating Freedom Rewards Club Rules and Regulations; misusing the Freedom Rewards Club card or Freedom Rewards Club points; or enaging in any fraud, misrepresentation, or any improper or unlawful conduct.
- 13. Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino are not responsible for lost, stolen or mutilated cards, including rewards, cash and prize vouchers. Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino are also not responsible for any resulting misuse.
- 14. It is the member's responsibility to ensure that his/her Freedom Rewards card is inserted properly in the machine when playing electronic games to accumulate points.
- 15. All Freedom Rewards points are subject to review and verification. Management reserves the right to adjust account status due to computer error, machine malfunction, operator error, fraud or misuse of the Freedom Rewards Club card.
- 16. Use of the Freedom Rewards Club card constitutes acceptance of the Freedom Rewards Club Rules and Regulations, and all applicable laws, rules and regulations of the Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma.
- Membership in the Freedom Rewards Club constitutes the member's consent to be contacted by Indigo Sky Casino or Outpost Casino about promotions and special events or activities sponsored by Indigo Sky Casino, Outpost Casino and/or its business affiliates.
- 18. Membership in the GO Rewards Club constitutes the member's consent to grant Indigo Sky Casino or Outpost Casino the full rights to use their name and/or image for any promotion, advertising or event for no compensation, consideration, notice or review whatsoever indefinitely.
- Each member must select a 4-digit personal identification number (PIN) in order to use the card for accessing free gaming machine play or other membership benefits.
- 20. A member's PIN is not shared with any other person. It is the responsibility of the member to keep his or her PIN confidential and secure. Members are responsible for any activity on the Freedom Rewards Club card account when the account is accessed using the PIN.
- 21. If a member enters an incorrect PIN three (3) times, the account will lock automatically, and the member will be unable to access his or her benefits until the card is reset. To reactive the card, the member must appear in person with valid government-issued photo identification at the GO Rewards Club desk.
- 22. All Freedom Rewards Club transactions must be performed by the member only and require valid photo identification. Freedom Rewards Club account information shall be made available to the member by telephone or email with management approval.
- 23. Freedom Rewards Club card and member benefits are void where prohibited or restricted by law. Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino reserve all rights, and may alter or cancel this program at any time, for any reason, with or without notice.
- Winner(s) are responsible for all applicable taxes. Winners will receive a W2-G and/or 1099 tax form, when applicable, provided by Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino.
- 25. Any patron with a dispute resulting from game play or in accordance with any promotion or event may file a prize claim with the Eastern Shawnee Tribe of Oklahoma Gaming Commission, following the process available at the casino cage or GO Rewards Club desk.
- 26. A current copy of the Freedom Rewards Club rules is available upon request at the GO Rewards Club desk inside Indigo Sky Casino and/or Outpost Casino. Freedom Rewards Club Rules and Regulations are subject to change at any time, with or without notice. Continued participation in the Freedom Rewards Club program constitutes the member's acceptance of any amendment to the Rules and Regulations of membership whether or not the member was notified of the revision.
- Freedom Rewards Club card benefits for Indigo Sky Casino, Outpost Casino and/or Bordertown Casino and Arena team members are outlined in the Team Member Handbook.



## RECEIVE \$10 GO REWARDS PLAY ON THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS:

- MAY
  Armed Forces Day
  Memorial Day
- JUNE
  Flag Day
- **▼ JULY**Independence Day
- SEPTEMBER
  Labor Day
  POW/MIA Recognition Day
- NOVEMBER
  Veterans Day

## PLAY BINGO, TABLE GAMES OR POKER?

Make sure you log in when playing to receive points!



## FREEDOM REWARDS POINTS CAN BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING











